THE LAKES OF RADISSON SIXTEENTH ADDITION

BK 49 of Abst pg 4 CITY OF BLAINE

COUNTY OF ANOKA SECTIONS 9 & 10, TOWNSHIP 31, RANGE 23

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Hans Hagen Homes, Inc. a Minnesota corporation, owner of the following described property situated in the County of Anoka, State of Minnesota, to wit:

Outlot I, THE LAKES OF RADISSON

Has caused the same to be surveyed and platted as THE LAKES OF RADISSON SIXTEENTH ADDITION and does hereby donate and dedicate to the public for public use forever the lane, circle, and easements for drainage and utility purposes only. In witness whereof said Hans Hagen Homes, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, has caused these presents to be signed by its proper officer this 26/2 day of _______, 2005____.

HANS HAGEN HOMES, INC.

Daniel A. Mosow, Corporate Secretary

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF Anka

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>ZEE</u> day of <u>Jacon</u>, 200 by Daniel A. Mosow, as corporate secretary of Hans Hagen Homes, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, on behalf of said corporation.

County, Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2005

1972647.001

While of Carrier will be the ZAKAL WE PROME WAS CARREST OF THOMAS

The second of the second of on no 28th Jan 2005

9:33 orchark A.M., and was only as used

Maurier J Devine
County Recorder

in book 69 Abot page 4

By JMH

I hereby certify that I have surveyed and platted the property described on this plat as THE LAKES OF RADISSON SIXTEENTH ADDITION; that this plat is a correct representation of the survey; that all distances are correctly shown on the plat in feet and hundredths of a foot; that all monuments have been correctly placed in the ground as shown or will be placed as required by the local governmental unit; that the outside boundary lines are correctly designated on the plat; and that there are no wetlands, in accordance with section 505.02 Subdivision 1, or public highways to be designated other than as shown.

> Terrence E. Rothenbacher, Land Surveyor Minnesota License Number 20595

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF ANDRA

Terrence E. Rothenbacher, Land Surveyor, Minnesota License No. 20595.

> CHRISTOPHER E SHARP NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMM. EXP. 01/31/2006

My Commission Expires January 31, 2005

BLAINE, MINNESOTA

This plat of THE LAKES OF RADISSON SIXTEENTH ADDITION was approved and accepted by the City Council of the City of Blaine, Minnesota, at a regular meeting thereof held this 2nd day of <u>December</u> 200 1. If applicable, the written comments and recommendations of the Commissioner of Transportation and the County Highway Engineer have been received by the City or the prescribed 30 day period has elapsed without receipt of such comments and recommendations, as provided by Minnesota Statutes Section 505.03,

Checked and approved this 28TH day of JANUARY

DELINQUENT TAXES ON THE LANDS DESCRIBED DEPUTY PROPERTY TAX ADMINISTRATOR

* PIONEER engineering

LAND SURVEYORS . CIVIL ENGINEERS LAND PLANNERS . LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS



